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Table Names Table Filters

0048 Q9. On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for ALL RESPONDENTS
Scotland in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you
think it would make no difference?

0049 Q10. If Scotland were to become an independent country in future, ALL RESPONDENTS
would you support or oppose Scotland keeping the reigning UK
monarch as its head of state?



Home

Q9. On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Scotland in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?

Filter: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Better if abolished

Worse if abolished

No difference

Don’t know

Total

Total
1000

1000

GENDER
Male Female
427 573
480 520
112 153
23% 29%
165 111
34% 21%
188 213
39% 1%
16 43
3% 8%

16-24
65

110

a2
39%

14%

a1

37%

1%

25-34
167

180

AGE BAND 1
3544 4554
163 182
150 170
2 36
29% 21%
32 2
21% 25%
60 86
0% 51%
14 6
9% 3%

55-64
178

160

65+

229

16-34
232

290

121
2%

a
15%
105
36%

20
7%

AAGE BAND 2

35-54

320

80
25%

73
23%

147
46%

55+

422

389

16%

158
4%

149
38%

5%

Central
Scotland  Glasgow

121 105
120 130
33 51
28% 39%
20 23
17% 18%
62 a7
52% 36%
4 9
4% 7%

Highlands

and

Islands

88

80

11
13%

Scotland North East
Scotland

REGION
Mid
Lothian  and Fife
153 115
150 120
26 20
31% 17%
43 43
29% 36%
53 51
36% 3%
8 6
5% 5%

160

140

South
Scotland

120

130

West
Scotland

138

130

HIGHEST QUALIFICATION

Standard
grade or
below

24

239

8
20%

84
35%

92
39%

Higher

337

355

Degree or
above

402

390

113
29%
92
23%

163
42%

WORKING STATUS

Working
600

610

189
31%

141
23%

249
4%

31

Not
working

400

390

19%

135
35%

152
39%

7%

HOLYROOD 2021 CONSTITUENCY VOTE

Conservati
ve

169

165

4%

112

68%

25%

3%

Labour
177

181

25
25%

Lib dem
72

73

SNP
389

389

159

41%

35

173
44%

BREXIT VOTE 2016

Remain

589

576

183
32%

133
23%

237
4%

4%

Table: 48
Weighted by: Weight variable

INDYREF VOTE 2014

Leave Yes No
261 390 443
250 383 423

37 166 45
15% 3% 1%
121 40 202
49% 10% 48%
84 158 160
34% 4% 38%
7 19 16
3% 5% 4%



Home

Q10. If Scotland were to become an independent country in future, would you support or oppose Scotland keeping the reigning UK monarch as its head of state?
Filter: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Strongly support

Tend to support

Neither support nor oppose

Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

NET Support

NET Oppose

Total

Total
1000

1000

25%

176
18%

23%

17
12%

171
17%

6%

GENDER
Male  Female
427 573
480 520
131 117
27% 2%
81 95
17% 18%
117 116
2% 2%
26 7
9% 14%
87 8
18% 16%
19 37
4% 7%
212 211
4% 1%
132 155
28% 30%

16-24
65

110

31
28%
29
27%

25-34
167

180

60
34%

3%

AGE BAND 1
3544 4554
163 182
150 170
36 a1
2% 24%
21 2
14% 19%
35 36
2% 21%
15 2
10% 14%
27 30

8% 18%
15 9
10% 5%
57 72
38% 43%
a2 53
28% 31%

55-64
178

160

a2
26%

14%

23
27%

40%

a4
28%

65+

229

139

40
18%

16-34
232

290

38
13%

54
19%

77
27%

42
14%

66
23%

5%

91
31%
107
37%

AAGE BAND 2

35-54

320

77
24%

17%

71
2%

130
40%

95
30%

422

389

134
34%

203
52%

2%

Central
Scotland  Glasgow

121

120

105

130

Highlands

and
Islands

88

80

1%

40
50%

19%

Scotland North East
Scotland

REGION
Mid
Lothian  and Fife
153 115
150 120
37 47
25% 39%
22 17
14% 14%
32 28
21% 24%
23 8
15% 7%
31 16
20% 13%
7 4
4% 3%
59 64
39% 53%
53 24
35% 20%

160

140

South
Scotland

120

130

30%

21
16%

West

Scotland

138

130

HIGHEST QUALIFICATION

Standard
grade or
below

24

239

Higher

337

355

83

65
18%

85

39
1%

58
16%

25

148
2%
97
27%

Degree or

above

402

390

94
24%

70
18%

82
21%

54
14%

72
19%

164
42%

127
32%

WORKING STATUS

Working
600

610

132
22%

105
17%

143
23%

12%

123
20%

31

238
39%
198
33%

Not
working

400

390

115
30%

186
48%

23%

HOLYROOD 2021 CONSTITUENCY VOTE

Conservati

ve

169

165

122
74%

12%

Labour
177

181

25
25%

40
22%

25
25%

25
25%

Lib dem
72

73

1
15%

11%

26
63%

17%

SNP
389

389

26
12%

62
16%

112
29%

63
16%

95
24%

1

109
28%

157
40%

Table: 49

Weighted by: Weight variable

BREXIT VOTE 2016

Remain

589

576

129
22%

103
18%

125
22%

13%

123
21%

232
40%

199
35%

Leave
261

250

100
40%

149
60%

17%

INDYREF VOTE 2014

108
28%

164
3%

No

443

23
10%

21



