10/7/2022

Table Names

Table Filters

- 0048Q9. On balance, do you think it would be better or worse forALL RESPONDENTSScotland in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you
think it would make no difference?ALL RESPONDENTS
- <u>0049</u> Q10. If Scotland were to become an independent country in future, ALL RESPONDENTS would you support or oppose Scotland keeping the reigning UK monarch as its head of state?

Q9. On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Scotland in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?

Filter: ALL RESPONDENTS

Table: 48

Weighted by: Weight variable

2

	Total	Total GENDER				AGE	BAND 1	AND 1			AGE BAND 2					REGION					HIGHE	HIGHEST QUALIFICATION		WORKING STATU		US HOLYROOD 2021 CONSTITUENCY VO			Y VOTE	BREXIT V	INDYREF VOTE 2014		
	Total	Male	Female	16-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	16-34	35-54	55+	Central Scotland	Glasgow	Highlands and Islands	Lothian	Mid Scotland and Fife	North East Scotland	South Scotland	West Scotland	Standard grade or below	Higher	Degree or above	Working	Not working	Conservati ve	Labour	Lib dem	SNP	Remain	Leave	Yes	No
Unweighted base	1000	427	573	65	167	163	182	178	244	232	345	422	121	105	88	153	115	160	120	138	244	337	402	600	400	169	177	72	389	589	261	390	443
Weighted base	1000	480	520	110	180	150	170	160	229	290	320	389	120	130	80	150	120	140	130	130	239	355	390	610	390	165	181	73	389	576	250	383	423
Better if abolished	265 26%	112 23%	153 29%	42 39%	78 43%	44 29%	36 21%	37 23%	26 12%	121 42%	80 25%	64 16%	33 28%	51 39%	11 13%	46 31%	20 17%	35 25%	28 22%	40 31%	48 20%	100 28%	113 29%	189 31%	76 19%	7 4%	45 25%	9 13%	159 41%	183 32%	37 15%	166 43%	45 11%
Worse if abolished	276 28%	165 34%	111 21%	15 14%	29 16%	32 21%	42 25%	50 31%	108 47%	44 15%	73 23%	158 41%	20 17%	23 18%	34 43%	43 29%	43 36%	40 28%	43 33%	30 23%	84 35%	98 27%	92 23%	141 23%	135 35%	112 68%	57 31%	32 44%	35 9%	133 23%	121 49%	40 10%	202 48%
No difference	401 40%	188 39%	213 41%	41 37%	64 35%	60 40%	86 51%	63 39%	86 38%	105 36%	147 46%	149 38%	62 52%	47 36%	33 41%	53 36%	51 43%	58 41%	55 42%	42 32%	92 39%	136 38%	163 42%	249 41%	152 39%	41 25%	74 41%	30 42%	173 44%	237 41%	84 34%	158 41%	160 38%
Don`t know	59 6%	16 3%	43 8%	12 11%	9 5%	14 9%	6 3%	10 6%	9 4%	20 7%	20 6%	18 5%	4 4%	9 7%	2 3%	8 5%	6 5%	7 5%	4 3%	18 14%	15 6%	21 6%	22 6%	31 5%	27 7%	5 3%	5 3%	1 1%	22 6%	24 4%	7 3%	19 5%	16 4%

Q10. If Scotland were to become an independent country in future, would you support or oppose Scotland keeping the reigning UK monarch as its head of state?

Filter: ALL RESPONDENTS

Weighted by: Weight variable

	Total GENDER			AGE BAND 1						AGE BAND	2	REGION								HIGHEST QUALIFICATION			WORKING	S STATUS	HOLYR	OOD 2021 C	ONSTITUEN	CY VOTE	BREXIT V	OTE 2016	INDYREF VOTE 2014		
	Total	Male	Female	16-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	16-34	35-54	55+	Central Scotland	Glasgow	Highlands and Islands	Lothian	Mid Scotland and Fife	North East Scotland	South Scotland	West Scotland	Standard grade or below	Higher	Degree or above	Working	Not working	Conservati ve	Labour	Lib dem	SNP	Remain	Leave	Yes	No
Unweighted base	1000	427	573	65	167	163	182	178	244	232	345	422	121	105	88	153	115	160	120	138	244	337	402	600	400	169	177	72	389	589	261	390	443
Weighted base	1000	480	520	110	180	150	170	160	229	290	320	389	120	130	80	150	120	140	130	130	239	355	390	610	390	165	181	73	389	576	250	383	423
Strongly support	248	131	117	13	25	36	41	42	92	38	77	134	18	21	22	37	47	37	39	27	68	83	94	132	115	92	45	30	46	129	100	46	182
	25%	27%	22%	12%	14%	24%	24%	26%	40%	13%	24%	34%	15%	16%	28%	25%	39%	26%	30%	21%	28%	23%	24%	22%	30%	56%	25%	41%	12%	22%	40%	12%	43%
Tend to support	176	81	95	18	36	21	32	22	47	54	53	69	24	22	18	22	17	32	21	21	38	65	70	105	70	30	40	16	62	103	49	61	80
	18%	17%	18%	16%	20%	14%	19%	14%	20%	19%	17%	18%	20%	17%	22%	14%	14%	23%	16%	16%	16%	18%	18%	17%	18%	18%	22%	22%	16%	18%	20%	16%	19%
Neither support nor oppose	233	117	116	39	39	35	36	43	41	77	71	84	39	31	19	32	28	29	30	26	62	85	82	143	90	22	45	11	112	125	48	100	69
	23%	24%	22%	35%	21%	24%	21%	27%	18%	27%	22%	21%	32%	24%	24%	21%	24%	21%	23%	20%	26%	24%	21%	23%	23%	14%	25%	15%	29%	22%	19%	26%	16%
Tend to oppose	117	46	71	16	25	15	23	14	23	42	38	37	13	15	9	23	8	18	15	17	22	39	54	75	42	6	16	8	63	76	13	59	29
	12%	9%	14%	15%	14%	10%	14%	8%	10%	14%	12%	9%	11%	11%	11%	15%	7%	13%	11%	13%	9%	11%	14%	12%	11%	4%	9%	11%	16%	13%	5%	15%	7%
Strongly oppose	171	87	84	13	53	27	30	31	17	66	57	48	22	35	6	31	16	18	19	24	37	58	72	123	48	13	29	4	95	123	30	104	43
	17%	18%	16%	12%	29%	18%	18%	19%	8%	23%	18%	12%	18%	27%	8%	20%	13%	13%	15%	19%	16%	16%	19%	20%	12%	8%	16%	5%	24%	21%	12%	27%	10%
Don't know	56	19	37	11	3	15	9	9	9	14	24	18	5	8	6	7	4	7	6	15	12	25	18	31	25	2	7	4	11	20	9	12	21
	6%	4%	7%	10%	2%	10%	5%	5%	4%	5%	7%	5%	4%	6%	7%	4%	3%	5%	4%	12%	5%	7%	5%	5%	7%	1%	4%	5%	3%	3%	3%	3%	5%
NET Support	424	212	211	31	60	57	72	64	139	91	130	203	42	42	40	59	64	69	60	48	106	148	164	238	186	122	85	46	109	232	149	108	262
	42%	44%	41%	28%	34%	38%	43%	40%	61%	31%	40%	52%	35%	32%	50%	39%	53%	49%	47%	37%	44%	42%	42%	39%	48%	74%	47%	63%	28%	40%	60%	28%	62%
NET Oppose	287	132	155	29	78	42	53	44	40	107	95	85	34	50	15	53	24	36	34	41	59	97	127	198	89	19	45	12	157	199	43	164	72
	29%	28%	30%	27%	43%	28%	31%	28%	18%	37%	30%	22%	29%	38%	19%	35%	20%	26%	26%	32%	25%	27%	32%	33%	23%	12%	25%	17%	40%	35%	17%	43%	17%